10/20/2024
10/21/2024

10/21/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024

10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/21/2024
10/22/2024
10/23/2024
10/23/2024

10/23/2024

Philip D. Murphy, Governor

Tahesha L. Way, Lt. Governor
Elizabeth Maher Muoio, State Treasurer
James A. Carey, Executive Director

K=
~ &%

\ w
New 7~ FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

 Jersey

Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie

Chief Communications Officer
PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov
Phone: (609) 599-5875

29 NJ Lottery Draw Games Prizes

of $10,000 or More Won This Week
Draw and Scratch-Off Game Prizes for the Week of October 21

Trenton (Oct. 28, 2024) — NJ Lottery players took home the following prizes from October 21, 2024,
through October 27, 2024.

$20,000 Loaded $20,000 HALEDON EXXON 478 HALEDON AVE. HALEDON PASSAIC

Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $430,972 COUNTRY LAKES PUB 558 LAKEHURST RD. BROWNS BURLINGTON
& GRILL MILLS

Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $430,972 KRAUSZER'S LIQUOR 714 HAMBURG TPK. POMPTON PASSAIC
WINE & SPIRIT LAKES

Powerball $50,000 LOTTO.COM 111 TOWN SQUARE PLACE JERSEY CITY HUDSON

$100,000 Lightning $100,000 DUARTE 230 ROSA PARK BLVD. PATERSON PASSAIC

Bingo

$1,000,000 Ultimate $50,000 7-ELEVEN #39227 2645 ROUTE 516 OLD BRIDGE = MIDDLESEX

Spectacular

Big Money $30,000 3 ROADS DELI 1893 UNION VALLEY RD. HEWITT PASSAIC

Spectacular

10X Cash Blitz $20,000 KOSSUTH ST MINI 720 FERRY AVE. CAMDEN CAMDEN
MARKET LLC

$50,000 Loaded $50,000 ROYAL FARMS #366 6105 E BLACKHORSE PIKE ~ EGG HARBOR = ATLANTIC

TWP

Jersey Cash 5 XTRA $165,867 SHOPRITE OF ENGLISH = 3003 ENGLISH CREEK AVE.  EGG HARBOR = ATLANTIC
CREEK TWP

Powerball $50,000 PASTORE WINE & 665 MONTGOMERY ST. JERSEY CITY HUDSON
LIQUOR

Quick Draw $13,996 WAWA #8429 767 ROUTE 15 SOUTH LAKE MORRIS

Progressive HOPATCONG

;— g: New Jersey Lottery « PO Box 041 - Trenton, NJ 08625 « NJLottery.com

can happen in Jersey:

G2\ Must be 18 or older to buy a lottery ticket. Please play responsibly.
/) If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, call 1-800-GAMBLER®,


http://www.njlottery.com/

10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024

10/24/2024
10/24/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024
10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024
10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/25/2024

10/26/2024
10/27/2024

10/27/2024
10/27/2024

$1,000,000
Platinum Payout
$50,000 Loaded
$100,000 Lightning
Bingo

$10,000 Loaded

Winfall Fast Play
Progressive
Mega Millions

Mega Millions
Mega Millions

Mega Millions

Crossword Bonanza
Crossword

$1,000,000
Diamond
Spectacular
$1,000,000
Ultimate
Spectacular
200X Cash Blitz
Quick Draw
Progressive
$50,000 Loaded

Winning Streak

$1,000,000

$50,000
$30,000

$10,000
$177,792

$10,000

$10,000
$20,000

$10,000

$25,000
$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$4,000,000
$43,797

$50,000
$200,000

WAWA #8356

ROYAL FARMS #274
STEW LEONARD'S

NEW SUPER MINI MART
PANTRY 1 FOOD MART

SHOPRITE #566

SKYLINE LIQUORS #2
ROEBLING LIQUOR

MARRAZZ0'S

THRIFTWAY
BP GAS

WAWA #740

QUICK CHEK #105

RK RETAIL LLC

SUNOCO FOODMART
ARCOS DOCE BAKERY

AVD VILLAGE
FOSTER STATIONERY

51 FLOCK RD.

600 ROUTE 73 NORTH
585 FROM ROAD (AKA

700 PARAMUS PARK)
2300 ATLANTIC AVE.
479 OLD MARLTON
PIKE

1235 ROUTE 33

778 BERGEN ST.

635 SOUTH CLINTON
AVE.

1400 PARKWAY AVE.

1101 EAST JERSEY ST.

55 N. FORK LANDING
RD.
605 RIVER RD.

1900 HOOPER AVE.

56 CHESTNUT ST.

88 WILSON AVE.

385 VALLEY RD.

465 WASHINGTON
AVE.

Trenton

MARLTON
PARAMUS

Atlantic City
MALRTON

HAMILTON

SQUARE
NEWARK

TRENTON
EWING

ELIZABETH
MAPLE SHADE

PISCATAWAY

TOMS RIVER

ELMER
NEWARK

CLIFTON
BERGENFIELD

MERCER

BURLINGTON
BERGEN

ATLANTIC
BURLINGTON

MERCER

ESSEX
MERCER

MERCER

UNION
BURLINGTON

MIDDLESEX

OCEAN

SALEM
ESSEX

PASSAIC
BERGEN

This weekly press release will include all prizes of $10,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery

players.

HH#H



