

Philip D. Murphy, *Governor* Tahesha L. Way, *Lt. Governor* Elizabeth Maher Muoio, *State Treasurer* James A. Carey, *Executive Director* 

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie Chief Communications Officer PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

## 29 NJ Lottery Draw Games Prizes of \$10,000 or More Won This Week

Draw and Scratch-Off Game Prizes for the Week of October 21

**Trenton (Oct. 28, 2024)** – NJ Lottery players took home the following prizes from October 21, 2024, through October 27, 2024.

10/21/2024       Jersey Cash 5 XTRA       \$430,972       COUNTRY LAKES PUB & GRILL         10/21/2024       Jersey Cash 5 XTRA       \$430,972       KRAUSZER'S LIQUOR WINE & SPIRIT         10/21/2024       Powerball       \$50,000       LOTTO.COM       111 Towns and the second s		HALEDON	PASSAIC
8 GRILL 10/21/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA \$430,972 KRAUSZER'S LIQUOR WINE & SPIRIT 10/21/2024 Powerball \$50,000 LOTTO.COM 111 To 10/21/2024 \$100,000 Lightning Bingo 10/21/2024 \$1,000,000 Ultimate Spectacular 10/21/2024 Big Money \$30,000 3 ROADS DELI 1893	R LAKEHURST RD.		FASSAIC
WINE & SPIRIT   10/21/2024   Powerball   \$50,000   LOTTO.COM   111   10/21/2024   \$100,000 Lightning   \$100,000   DUARTE   230   English   2		BROWNS MILLS	BURLINGTON
10/21/2024       \$100,000 Lightning Bingo       \$100,000 DUARTE       230 F         10/21/2024       \$1,000,000 Ultimate Spectacular       \$50,000 7-ELEVEN #39227       2645         10/21/2024       Big Money       \$30,000 3 ROADS DELI       1893		POMPTON LAKES	PASSAIC
Bingo	L TOWN SQUARE PLACE	JERSEY CITY	HUDSON
Spectacular	) ROSA PARK BLVD.	PATERSON	PASSAIC
	15 ROUTE 516	OLD BRIDGE	MIDDLESEX
Specialian	93 UNION VALLEY RD.	HEWITT	PASSAIC
10/21/2024 10X Cash Blitz \$20,000 KOSSUTH ST MINI 720 F	) FERRY AVE.	CAMDEN	CAMDEN
10/22/2024 \$50,000 Loaded \$50,000 ROYAL FARMS #366 6105		EGG HARBOR TWP	ATLANTIC
10/23/2024 Jersey Cash 5 XTRA \$165,867 SHOPRITE OF ENGLISH 3003 CREEK		EGG HARBOR TWP	ATLANTIC
10/23/2024 Powerball \$50,000 PASTORE WINE & 665 N	MONTGOMERY ST.	JERSEY CITY	HUDSON
10/23/2024 Quick Draw \$13,996 WAWA #8429 767 F Progressive		LAKE HOPATCONG	MORRIS



10/24/2024	\$1,000,000 Platinum Payout	\$1,000,000	WAWA #8356	51 FLOCK RD.	Trenton	MERCER
10/24/2024	\$50,000 Loaded	\$50,000	ROYAL FARMS #274	600 ROUTE 73 NORTH	MARLTON	BURLINGTON
10/24/2024	\$100,000 Lightning Bingo	\$30,000	STEW LEONARD'S	585 FROM ROAD (AKA 700 PARAMUS PARK)	PARAMUS	BERGEN
10/24/2024	\$10,000 Loaded	\$10,000	NEW SUPER MINI MART	2300 ATLANTIC AVE.	Atlantic City	ATLANTIC
10/24/2024	Winfall Fast Play Progressive	\$177,792	PANTRY 1 FOOD MART	479 OLD MARLTON PIKE	MALRTON	BURLINGTON
10/25/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	SHOPRITE #566	1235 ROUTE 33	HAMILTON SQUARE	MERCER
10/25/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	SKYLINE LIQUORS #2	778 BERGEN ST.	NEWARK	ESSEX
10/25/2024	Mega Millions	\$20,000	ROEBLING LIQUOR	635 SOUTH CLINTON AVE.	TRENTON	MERCER
10/25/2024	Mega Millions	\$10,000	MARRAZZO'S THRIFTWAY	1400 PARKWAY AVE.	EWING	MERCER
10/25/2024	Crossword Bonanza	\$25,000	BP GAS	1101 EAST JERSEY ST.	ELIZABETH	UNION
10/25/2024	Crossword	\$20,000	WAWA #740	55 N. FORK LANDING RD.	MAPLE SHADE	BURLINGTON
10/25/2024	\$1,000,000 Diamond Spectacular	\$10,000	QUICK CHEK #105	605 RIVER RD.	PISCATAWAY	MIDDLESEX
10/25/2024	\$1,000,000 Ultimate Spectacular	\$10,000	RK RETAIL LLC	1900 HOOPER AVE.	TOMS RIVER	OCEAN
10/26/2024	200X Cash Blitz	\$4,000,000	SUNOCO FOODMART	56 CHESTNUT ST.	ELMER	SALEM
10/27/2024	Quick Draw Progressive	\$43,797	ARCOS DOCE BAKERY	88 WILSON AVE.	NEWARK	ESSEX
10/27/2024	\$50,000 Loaded	\$50,000	AVD VILLAGE	385 VALLEY RD.	CLIFTON	PASSAIC
10/27/2024	Winning Streak	\$200,000	FOSTER STATIONERY	465 WASHINGTON AVE.	BERGENFIELD	BERGEN

This weekly press release will include all prizes of \$10,000 or more won by New Jersey Lottery players.

###